The annual dues of each Institute Affiliate Member shall be as established in Article 
II of NAR’s Bylaws. (Amended 05/2017) 

NOTE: The Institutes, Societies and Councils of the National Association shall be responsible for collecting and 
remitting dues to NAR for Institute Affiliate Members in the amount of one hundred  and five dollars ($105).  
NAR shall credit thirty-five dollars ($35) to the account of a local association for each Institute Affiliate Member 
whose office address is within the assigned territorial jurisdiction of that association, provided, however, if the 
office location is also within the territorial jurisdiction of a Commercial Overlay Board (COB), the thirty-five